JOINT ELECTION AGREEMENT

between

The City Council of the City of McKinney (the City), the Board of Trustees of the McKinney Independent School District (MISD), known as (the School), and the Board of Trustees of Collin College District (the College).

BY THE TERMS OF THIS AGREEMENT, the City, the School and the College, do hereby agree, pursuant to the provisions of the Texas Election Code, to hold a joint election for the General Election and Special Election should it be called, of the City and the General Election of the School District and the College to be held on Saturday, May 4, 2019. The entities have contracted with the Collin County Elections Administrator (Election Administrator) to perform various duties and responsibilities on their behalf.

The City, MISD and the College shall share equally in shared expenses applicable for the early voting location at the Collin College Central Park Campus, Collin College Higher Education Center, McKinney Performing Arts Center (MPAC) and McKinney Fire Station #5. The City, MISD and the College shall share Election Day Vote Center expenses for Collin College Central Park Campus, Collin College Higher Education Center, Evans Middle School, McKinney City Hall, McKinney Fire Station #5, McKinney Senior Recreation Center and Slaughter Elementary School. Expenses include polling location costs, election officials, supplies, ballots and any other and all necessary expenses for the election upon receipt of satisfactory billing and invoices reflecting the total of such election.

Tabulation and programming costs shall be shared equally between the number of entities holding an election on May 4, 2019. Centralized costs will be determined based on voter registration per jurisdiction. An entity canceling an election pursuant to Section 2.053 of the Texas Election Code will not be liable for costs incurred by the Elections Administrator in conducting the May 4, 2019, Joint General Election of the City, the School District and the College; they will be liable only for the contract preparation fee of \$75.00.

APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MCKINNEY, TEXAS in its meeting held the **5th** day of **February**, 2019, and executed by its authorized representative.

By:

Paul G. Grimes, City Manager

Attest:

Empress Drane, City Secretary

APPROVED BY THE TRUSTEES OF	THE MCKINNEY	INDEPENDENT SCHOOL
DISTRICT in its meeting held the	day of	, 2019, and
executed by its authorized representative		

By:_____ Attest:_____ Dr. Rick McDaniel, Superintendent Jason Bird,

Jason Bird, Chief Financial Officer

APPROVED BY THE TRUSTEES OF THE COLLIN COLLEGE DISTRICT in its meeting held the _____ day of _____, 2019, and executed by its authorized representative.

By:______Attest:_____ H. Neil Matkin, Ed. D, District President Kim Davison, Chief of Staff